

#### OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103 PHONE: (505) 924-3650 FAX: (505) 924-3660 CITYCLERK@CABQ.GOV

### 2019 CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

#### **FOR CANDIDATES**

COMMITTEE		TREASURER	
ROBERT NELSON		JENNIFER LIM	
P.O. BOX 26222			
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222			
PHONE: (505) 688-2899		PHONE: (201) 952-5421	
EMAIL: ROBERTFORABQ@GMAIL.COM		EMAIL: JENNIFER.LIMBS@GMAIL.COM	
REPORT	DUE	DATE	REPORTING PERIOD
STATEMENT 1	04/08	/2019	01/01/2019 - 04/01/2019

#### FINANCIAL ACTIVITY SUMMARY

CASH ACTIVITY		
	TOTAL FOR THIS PERIOD	
1. CASH BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT	\$0.00	
2. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTION THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM A1)	\$330.00	
3. TOTAL LOANS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM C1)	\$0.00	
4. TOTAL LOAN FORGIVENESS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM C2)	\$0.00	
5. TOTAL EXPENDITURES THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM B1)	\$0.00	
6. TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM B2)	\$0.00	
7. CLOSING BALANCE THIS REPORTING PERIOD (1+2+3+4-5-6)	\$330.00	
OTHER ACTIVITY		
8. TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM A2)	\$238.48	
9. TOTAL DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS INCURRED (FORM D)	\$0.00	
10.TOTAL ANONYMOUS CONTRIBUTIONS (FORM A3)	\$0.00	

I, JENNIFER LIM, HERE BY SWEAR OR AFFIRM, UNDER PENALTY OF PURJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, THAT ALL THE INFORMATION ON THIS FORM AND ANY ATTACHMENTS IS TRUE CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE; AND I FURTHER SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT IF THIS IS A FINAL REPORT THE CANDIDATE NAMED HEREIN HAS BEEN DISSOLVED OR NO LONGER EXISTS AND THAT THE COMMITTEE BANK ACCOUNT HAS BEEN CLOSED.

REPORT FILED BY: JENNIFER LIM REPORT FILED ON: 06/05/2019 AMENDED: 06/05/2019 PRINTED: 07/10/2019 COMMITTEE ID: 7069

# FORM A-1 MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

DATE RECEIVED	CONTRIBUTOR / INFORMATION	CONTRIBUTION TYPE	AMOUNT
3/29/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	Monetary PURPOSE: CANDIDATE CONTRIBUTION	\$30.00
3/31/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	Monetary PURPOSE: CANDIDATE MONETARY CONTRIBUTION	\$300.00
TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS		\$330.00	

## FORM A-2 IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

DATE RECEIVED	CONTRIBUTOR / INFORMATION	CONTRIBUTION TYPE	AMOUNT
2/11/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	In-Kind  PURPOSE: CANDIDATE PURCHASE OF DOMAIN NAME FOR CAMPAIGN (COMPANY: NAMECHEAP)	\$22.10
2/15/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	In-Kind  PURPOSE: CANDIDATE PURCHASED FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN KICK OFF EVENT (PURCHASED FROM SMITH'S)	\$34.07
2/24/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	In-Kind  PURPOSE: CANDIDATE PURCHASE OF FOOD AND COFFEE FOR CAMPAIGN KICK OFF EVENT (PURCHASED FROM DUNKIN' DONUTS)	\$26.41
2/28/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	In-Kind  PURPOSE: CANDIDATE PURCHASE OF TRANSPORTATION TO COMMON CAUSE MEETING (LYFT)	\$11.97
3/3/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	In-Kind  PURPOSE: CANDIDATE PURCHASE OF TRANSPORTATION TO NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING (LYFT)	\$23.17
3/6/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	In-Kind  PURPOSE: CANDIDATE PURCASE OF TRANSPORTATION TO CITY PUBLIC HEARING MEETING (LYFT)	\$10.06

3/7/2019	ROBERT NELSON P.O. BOX 26222	In-Kind	\$8.70
	ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-6222	PURPOSE: CANDIDATE PURCHASE OF TRANSPORTATION TO CITY PUBLIC HEARING MEETING (LYFT)	
3/18/2019	MICHAEL BARNDOLLAR 1900 CENTRAL AVE SW #304 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104  OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: Other SELF	In-Kind PURPOSE: DONATED POST OFFICE BOX	\$102.00
	TOTAL IN-KII	ID CONTRIBUTIONS	\$238.48